DAVID N. STANTON State's Attorney OFFICE OF STATE'S ATTORNEY

Perry County, Illinois 1 Public Square – Perry County Courthouse Pinckneyville, Illinois 62274 Telephone: (618) 357-6221 / Facsimile: (618) 357-3923

MARTIN M. BELTZ DAVID H. SEARBY, JR. Assistant State's Attorneys

July 1, 2013

Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218 ORIGINAL

CLERK'S OFFICE

JUL 0 5 2013

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

RE: Administrative Citation – Perry County, Pinckneyville/Union Pacific Railroad Case No. AC 13-55 Site Code: 1450155056 Inspection Date: May 15, 2013

Dear Clerk:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondent, Union Pacific Railroad Company c/o CT Corporation Systems, Registered Agent on June 25, 2013. The Respondent was served by the Cook County Sheriff's Department.

A copy of the service information and the Notice of Filing are attached hereto.

Sind David Searby

Assistant State's Attorney Perry County, Illinois

Enclosures

cc: Rebecca Tracy, Perry County Solid Waste w/enclosures IEPA Springfield (Ellen Robinson w/enclosures) IEPA Marion (Sheila Williams w/enclosures) City of Pinckneyville w/enclosures

NOTICE OF FILING

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

COUNTY OF PERRY)	CLERK'S OFFICE
Complainant,) AC 13 - 55	JUL 0 5 2013
vs.)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Union Pacific Railroad Company, c/o Registered Agent,)	
CT Corporation Systems,)	
Respondent.	;	RIGINAL

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Union Pacific Railroad Company, c/o CT Corporation Systems, 208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 814, Chicago, IL 60604

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instruments(s) entitled Return of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

David Searby, Assistant State's Attorney Perry County, Illinois

DATE: July _____, 2013

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221

CLERK'S OFFICE

PROOF OF SERVICE

JUL 0 5 2013

I, DAVID SEARBY, Assistant State's Attorney of Perry County, Illinois do hereby seriity the Control Board

2013, I did send by the United States Postal Service, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by

depositing in a United States post office box, a true and correct copy of the following instruments(s)

entitled Return of Service.

0 s.s. a

To: Union Pacific Railroad Company c/o CT Corporation Systems, Registered Agent 208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 814 Chicago, IL 60604

And the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same

date by United State Postal Service, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To: Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218

David Searby, Assistant State's Attorney Perry County, Illinois

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221

	IFF'S OFFICE OF COOK	COUNTY, ILLINOIS		
COOX COUNTY SHERIFY	AFFIDAVIT OF S	RVICE	* 0 1 1 1 1 3 2	2 8 *
				2
CASE NUMBER: AC1355	MULT.S	ER. 1	DOC. TYPE: SUMMONS	
DIE DATE: 07/17/2013	RECEIVED DATE: 6/21/2013	FILED DATE: 06/17/201	3 DIST: 604 DC	
EFENDANT		PLANTIFF		
IION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY		COUNTY O	F PERRY	
8 S LASALLE ST		ATTORNE	Y	
IICAGO, IL 60604		PERRY COU	INTY STATE'S ATTY OFFICE	
ITE 814		1 PUBLIC	•	
			/ILLE, IL 62274	
TACHED FEE AMOUNT:		(618) 357-0	5221	
	O REG. AGENT CT CORPORATI			
ERTIFY THAT I SERVED THE DEFEN	IDANT/RESPONDENT AS FOLL	OWS:		
(1) PERSONAL SERVICE:				
BY LEAVING A COPY OF THE WE DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT OF C	RIT/ORDER WITH THE DEFENDAN CON T ENTS.	T/RESPONDENT PERSONALL	Y, AND INFORMING	
(2) SUBSTITUTE SERVICE:				
PERSON RESIDING THERE, 13 Y	EARS OR OLDER, AND INFORMIN	IG THAT PERSON OF THE CO	OF ABODE WITH A FAMILY MEMI NTENTS OF THE SUMMONS. ALSO ABODE ON THE DAY OI	D, A
(3) UNKNOWN OCCUPANTS:				
BY LEAVING A COPY OF THE SU UPWARDS OCCUPYING SAID PR		G "UNKNOWN OCCUPANTS"	WITH A PERSON OF THE AGE OF 1	13 OR
(4) CORP/CO/BUS/PART:				
CERTIFICATIONS AND NOTICES	NUMBER OF COPIES OF THE SUM WITH THE REGISTERED AGENT, BUSINESS PARTNERSH	AUTHORIZED PERSON OR PA	ROGATORIES, JUDGMENTS, ARTNER OF THE DEFENDANT	
(5) PROPERTY RECOVERED:	1 •			
NO ONE PRESENT TO RECEIVE	ORDER OF COURT. ORDER POST	ED IN PLAIN VIEW.		
(6) S.O.S./D.O.I.:				
BY LEAVING THE SUMMONS AN ILLINOIS, AN AGENT OF SAID D COOK.	D COMPLAINT WITH THE SECRET EFENDANT LISTED ABOVE. ANY	ARY OF THE STATE/DIRECT(AGENT OF SAID CORPORATI	OR OF INSURANCE OF THE STATE ON NOT FOUND IN THE COUNTY (OF OF
(7) CERTIFIED MAIL				
(8) AND BY MAILING ON T SUMMONS AND NOTIC		20 A COPY OF TH AST KNOWN ADDRESS AS IN	N/GARNISHMENT ***** E THIRD PARTY GARNISHMENT/C IDICATED IN THE NOTICE WITHI	
IE NAMED DEFENDANT WAS NOT SI	RVED FOR THE GIVEN REASO	N BELOW:		
(01) NO CONTACT	(05) WRONG ADD	RESS	(09) DECEASED	
(02) MOVED	(06) NO SUCH AD		(10) NO REGISTERED AGE	
(03) EMPTY LOT	(07) EMPLOYER R	EFUSAL	(11) OUT OF COOK COUNT	
(04) NOT LISTED	(08) CANCELLED f	BY PLAINTIFF ATTY	(12) OTHER REASON (EXP	LAIN)
PLANATION:				
PTT		ATT	EMPTED SERVICES	
RIT SERVED ON:	ina ()	DATE	TIME (AM/PM) ST	AR #
	AGE:		12:20	
IIS DAY OF	, 20/3		· · · ·	
nomas J. Dart	$\overline{\gamma}$:	
IERIFF, BY:	- 11 m . DEPUTY -		:	
	-	3	,	JON6
	- + 6 d	001		